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If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is
filing this schedule because of Rule 13d-1(e), Rule 13d-1(f) or Rule 13d-1(g), check the following box. o

Note: Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. See Rule 13d-7(b)
for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

* The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of
securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities
Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the
Act (however, see the Notes).
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CUSIP No. 70338P 100 13D

1

2
3
4
5
6
Number of
Shares
Beneficially
Owned by
Each
Reporting
Person With
11
12
13
14

Names of Reporting Persons
Pattern Renewables LP

Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group

(a) o
(b) o
SEC Use Only

Source of Funds (See Instructions)
00

Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e) o

Citizenship or Place of Organization

Delaware

7 Sole Voting Power
0

8 Shared Voting Power
2

9 Sole Dispositive Power
0

10 Shared Dispositive Power
2

Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
2

Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares o

Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11)
Less than 0.1%

Type of Reporting Person
PN
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CUSIP No. 70338P 100 13D

1

2
3
4
5
6
Number of
Shares
Beneficially
Owned by
Each
Reporting
Person With
11
12
13
14

Names of Reporting Persons
Pattern Renewables GP LLC

Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group

(a) 0
(b) o
SEC Use Only

Source of Funds (See Instructions)
00

Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e) o

Citizenship or Place of Organization

Delaware

7 Sole Voting Power
0

8 Shared Voting Power
2

9 Sole Dispositive Power
0

10 Shared Dispositive Power
2

Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
2

Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares o

Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11)
Less than 0.1%

Type of Reporting Person
OO (Limited Liability Company)
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CUSIP No. 70338P 100 13D

1

2
3
4
5
6
Number of
Shares
Beneficially
Owned by
Each
Reporting
Person With
11
12
13
14

Names of Reporting Persons
Pattern Development Finance Company LLC

Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group

(a) o
(b) o
SEC Use Only

Source of Funds (See Instructions)
00

Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e) o

Citizenship or Place of Organization

Delaware

7 Sole Voting Power
0

8 Shared Voting Power
7,175,860

9 Sole Dispositive Power
0

10 Shared Dispositive Power
7,175,860

Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
7,175,860

Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares o

Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11)
7.3%

Type of Reporting Person
OO (Limited Liability Company)
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CUSIP No. 70338P 100 13D

1

2
3
4
5
6
Number of
Shares
Beneficially
Owned by
Each
Reporting
Person With
11
12
13
14

Names of Reporting Persons
Pattern Energy Group LP

Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group

(a) o
(b) o
SEC Use Only

Source of Funds (See Instructions)
00

Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e) o

Citizenship or Place of Organization

Delaware

7 Sole Voting Power
0

8 Shared Voting Power
7,175,862

9 Sole Dispositive Power
0

10 Shared Dispositive Power
7,175,862

Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
7,175,862

Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares o

Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11)
7.3%

Type of Reporting Person
PN
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CUSIP No. 70338P 100 13D

1

2
3
4
5
6
Number of
Shares
Beneficially
Owned by
Each
Reporting
Person With
11
12
13
14

Names of Reporting Persons
Pattern Energy GP LLC

Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group

(a) 0
(b) o
SEC Use Only

Source of Funds (See Instructions)
00

Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e) o

Citizenship or Place of Organization

Delaware

7 Sole Voting Power
0

8 Shared Voting Power
7,175,862

9 Sole Dispositive Power
0

10 Shared Dispositive Power
7,175,862

Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
7,175,862

Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares o

Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11)
7.3%

Type of Reporting Person
OO (Limited Liability Company)
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CUSIP No. 70338P 100 13D

2
3
4
5
6
Number of
Shares
Beneficially
Owned by
Each
Reporting
Person With
11
12
13
14

Names of Reporting Persons
Pattern Energy Group Holdings LP

Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group

(a) 0
(b) 0
SEC Use Only

Source of Funds (See Instructions)
00

Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e) o

Citizenship or Place of Organization

Delaware

7 Sole Voting Power
0

8 Shared Voting Power
7,175,862

9 Sole Dispositive Power
0

10 Shared Dispositive Power
7,175,862

Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
7,175,862

Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares o

Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11)
7.3%

Type of Reporting Person
PN
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CUSIP No. 70338P 100 13D

2
3
4
5
6
Number of
Shares
Beneficially
Owned by
Each
Reporting
Person With
11
12
13
14

Names of Reporting Persons
Pattern Energy Group Holdings GP LLC

Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group

(a) 0
(b) 0
SEC Use Only

Source of Funds (See Instructions)
00

Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e) o

Citizenship or Place of Organization

Delaware

7 Sole Voting Power
0

8 Shared Voting Power
7,175,862

9 Sole Dispositive Power
0

10 Shared Dispositive Power
7,175,862

Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
7,175,862

Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares o

Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11)
7.3%

Type of Reporting Person
OO (Limited Liability Company)
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CUSIP No. 70338P 100 13D

2
3
4
5
6
Number of
Shares
Beneficially
Owned by
Each
Reporting
Person With
11
12
13
14

Names of Reporting Persons
R/C Wind I LP

Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group

(@ 0
(b) 0
SEC Use Only

Source of Funds (See Instructions)
00

Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e) o

Citizenship or Place of Organization

Delaware

7 Sole Voting Power
0

8 Shared Voting Power
7,175,862

9 Sole Dispositive Power
0

10 Shared Dispositive Power
7,175,862

Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
7,175,862

Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares o

Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11)
7.3%

Type of Reporting Person
PN

10
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CUSIP No. 70338P 100 13D

2
3
4
5
6
Number of
Shares
Beneficially
Owned by
Each
Reporting
Person With
11
12
13
14

Names of Reporting Persons
Riverstone/Carlyle Renewable Energy Grant GP, L.L.C.

Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group

(a) 0
(b) 0
SEC Use Only

Source of Funds (See Instructions)
00

Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e) o

Citizenship or Place of Organization

Delaware

7 Sole Voting Power
0

8 Shared Voting Power
7,175,862

9 Sole Dispositive Power
0

10 Shared Dispositive Power
7,175,862

Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
7,175,862

Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares o

Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11)
7.3%

Type of Reporting Person
OO (Limited Liability Company)

11
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CUSIP No. 70338P 100 13D

2
3
4
5
6
Number of
Shares
Beneficially
Owned by
Each
Reporting
Person With
11
12
13
14

Names of Reporting Persons
R/C Renewable Energy GP II, L.L.C.

Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group

(a) 0
(b) 0
SEC Use Only

Source of Funds (See Instructions)
00

Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e) o

Citizenship or Place of Organization

Delaware

7 Sole Voting Power
0

8 Shared Voting Power
7,175,862

9 Sole Dispositive Power
0

10 Shared Dispositive Power
7,175,862

Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
7,175,862

Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares o

Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11)
7.3%

Type of Reporting Person
OO (Limited Liability Company)

10

12
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CUSIP No. 70338P 100 13D

Explanatory Note

This Amendment No. 6 to Schedule 13D (this Amendment No. 6 ) amends and supplements the Schedule 13D originally filed with the United
States Securities and Exchange Commission (the SEC ) on November 12, 2014 (as amended to date, the Schedule 13D ), relating to the Class A
common stock, par value $0.01 (the Class A shares ) of Pattern Energy Group Inc. (the Issuer ). Capitalized terms used herein without definition
shall have the meaning set forth in the Schedule 13D.

Interest in Securities of the Issuer

Item 5.

Item 5(a) - (b) of the Schedule 13D is amended and restated in its entirety by inserting the following information:

The following sets forth, as of the date of this Schedule 13D, the aggregate number and percentage of Class A shares beneficially owned by each
of the Reporting Persons, as well as the number of Class A shares as to which each Reporting Person has the sole power to vote or to direct the
vote, sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition, or shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of, based on 97,865,865 Class A

shares outstanding as of February 23, 2018.

Sole Shared
Sole Shared power to power to
power to power to dispose or dispose or
Amount vote or to vote or to to direct to direct
beneficially Percent direct the direct the the the
Reporting Person owned of class vote vote disposition disposition
Pattern Renewables LP 2 o 0 2 0 2
Pattern Renewables GP LLC 2 * 0 2 0 2
Pattern Development Finance
Company LLC 7,175,860 7.3% 0 7,175,860 0 7,175,860
Pattern Energy Group LP 7,175,862 7.3% 0 7,175,862 0 7,175,862
Pattern Energy GP LLC 7,175,862 7.3% 0 7,175,862 0 7,175,862
Pattern Energy Group Holdings LP 7,175,862 7.3% 0 7,175,862 0 7,175,862
Pattern Energy Group Holdings GP
LLC 7,175,862 7.3% 0 7,175,862 0 7,175,862
R/C Wind I LP 7,175,862 7.3% 0 7,175,862 0 7,175,862
Riverstone/Carlyle Renewable Energy
Grant GP, L.L.C. 7,175,862 7.3% 0 7,175,862 0 7,175,862
R/C Renewable Energy GP II, L.L..C. 7,175,862 7.3% 0 7,175,862 0 7,175,862

* Less than 0.1%

R/C Renewable Energy GP II is the managing member of R/C Renewable Energy Grant GP, which is the general partner of R/C Wind II, which
is the managing member of PEG Holdings GP, which is the general partner of PEG Holdings, which is the managing member of Pattern Energy

13
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GP, which is the general partner of PEG LP, which is the sole member of Pattern Renewables GP, which is the general partner of Pattern

Renewables. Accordingly, each of the foregoing entities may be deemed to share beneficial ownership of the shares held by Pattern Renewables.
PEG LP is the sole member of Pattern Finco. As a result, R/C Renewable Energy

11

14
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CUSIP No. 70338P 100 13D

GP II, R/C Renewable Energy Grant GP, R/C Wind II, PEG Holdings GP, PEG Holdings, Pattern Energy GP and PEG LP may be deemed to
share beneficial ownership of the shares held by Pattern Finco. R/C Renewable Energy GP II, LLC is managed by a five-person investment
committee. Pierre F. Lapeyre, Jr., David M. Leuschen, Michael B. Hoffman, Daniel A. D Aniello and Edward J. Mathias, as the members of the
investment committee of R/C Renewable Energy GP II, LLC, may be deemed to share beneficial ownership of the shares beneficially owned by
Pattern Renewables. Such individuals expressly disclaim any such beneficial ownership.

Item 5(c) of the Schedule 13D is amended and supplemented by inserting the following information:

From the date of the most recent amendment to this Schedule 13D through April 18, 2018, Pattern Finco disposed of 176,100 Class A shares, in
a series of transactions at prices ranging from $17.36 to $18.07 per share in open market transactions on the Nasdaq Global Select Market.
Details by date, listing the number of shares of Class A shares disposed of and the weighted average price per share are provided below. The
Reporting Persons undertake to provide, upon request by the staff of the SEC, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer, full information
regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price for these transactions.

Weighted
Equity Shares Average Price
Date Disposed Of per Share
April 13,2018 50,397 $ 17.4785
April 16, 2018 56,503 $ 17.5035
April 17,2018 37,100 $ 17.7815
April 18,2018 32,100 $ 17.9273

Except for the transactions disclosed in this Item 5(c), none of the Reporting Persons or Related Persons has effected any transactions in the
Class A shares of the Issuer since the most recent filing on Schedule 13D.

(d) None.

(e) Not applicable.

12

15



Edgar Filing: Pattern Energy Group Inc. - Form SC 13D/A

CUSIP No. 70338P 100 13D

SIGNATURES

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete
and correct.

Date: April 19,2018
PATTERN RENEWABLES LP
By: /s/ Dyann S. Blaine
Name: Dyann S. Blaine
Title: Vice President

PATTERN RENEWABLES GP LLC

By: /s/ Dyann S. Blaine
Name: Dyann S. Blaine
Title: Vice President

PATTERN DEVELOPMENT FINANCE COMPANY LP

By: /s/ Dyann S. Blaine
Name: Dyann S. Blaine
Title: Vice President

PATTERN ENERGY GROUP LP

By: /s/ Dyann S. Blaine
Name: Dyann S. Blaine
Title: Vice President
PATTERN ENERGY GP LLC

By: /s/ Dyann S. Blaine
Name: Dyann S. Blaine
Title: Vice President

13
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PATTERN ENERGY GROUP HOLDINGS LP

By: /s/ Daniel M. Elkort
Name: Daniel M. Elkort
Title: Vice President

PATTERN ENERGY GROUP HOLDINGS GP LLC

By: R/C Wind I LP, its managing member

By: Riverstone/Carlyle Renewable Energy Grant GP, L.L.C., its general
partner

By: R/C Renewable Energy GP II, L.L.C., its sole member

By: /s/ Peter Haskopoulos

Name: Peter Haskopoulos

Title: Authorized Person

R/C WIND II LP

By: Riverstone/Carlyle Renewable Energy Grant GP, L.L.C., its general
partner

By: R/C Renewable Energy GP II, L.L.C., its sole member

By: /s/ Peter Haskopoulos

Name: Peter Haskopoulos

Title: Authorized Person

RIVERSTONE/CARLYLE RENEWABLE ENERGY GRANT GP, L.L.C.

By: R/C Renewable Energy GP II, L.L.C., its sole member
By: /s/ Peter Haskopoulos
Name: Peter Haskopoulos
Title: Authorized Person
14
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R/C RENEWABLE ENERGY GPII, L.L.C.

By: /s/ Peter Haskopoulos

Name: Peter Haskopoulos

Title: Authorized Person
15

18



