Pattern Energy Group Inc. Form SC 13D/A April 19, 2018

# SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

### **SCHEDULE 13D**

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 6)\*

## Pattern Energy Group Inc.

(Name of Issuer)

Class A Common Stock, par value \$0.01

(Title of Class of Securities)

70338P 100

(CUSIP Number)

Dianna Rosser Aprile

c/o Riverstone Holdings LLC

712 Fifth Avenue, 36th Floor

New York, NY 10019

(212) 993-0076

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

April 17, 2018

(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of Rule 13d-1(e), Rule 13d-1(f) or Rule 13d-1(g), check the following box. o

**Note**: Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. See Rule 13d-7(b) for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

<sup>\*</sup> The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

CUSIP No.	70338P	100		13I	)
1		Names of R Pattern Ren	eporting Perso ewables LP	ns	
2		Check the A (a) (b)	Appropriate Bo	x if a Member of a Group o o	
3		SEC Use On	nly		
4		Source of Funds (See Instructions) OO			
5		Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e) o			
6		Citizenship or Place of Organization Delaware			
Number of			7	Sole Voting Power 0	
Shares Beneficially Owned by	,		8	Shared Voting Power 2	
Each Reporting Person With	1		9	Sole Dispositive Power 0	
Terson With			10	Shared Dispositive Power 2	
1	1	Aggregate A	Amount Benefi	cially Owned by Each Reporting Person	
1:	2	Check if the	Aggregate Ar	nount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares o	
1:	3	Percent of C Less than 0.	_	ted by Amount in Row (11)	
14	4	Type of Rep PN	porting Person		
				1	

CUSIP No.	70338P	100	13D	
1		Names of Reporting Per Pattern Renewables GP		
2		Check the Appropriate I	Box if a Member of a Group	
		(a)	0	
		(b)	0	
3		SEC Use Only		
4		Source of Funds (See In	structions)	
		00		
5		Check if Disclosure of L	Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e) o	
6		Citizenship or Place of C	Organization	
		Delaware		
		7	Sole Voting Power	
N. 1 6			0	
Number of Shares		0	CL 1774' D	
Beneficially	,	8	Shared Voting Power 2	
Owned by				
Each		9	Sole Dispositive Power	
Reporting Person With	1		0	
reison with	•	10	Shared Dispositive Power	
			2	
1:	1	Aggregate Amount Bend 2	eficially Owned by Each Reporting Person	
12	2	Check if the Aggregate	Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares o	
13		Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11) Less than 0.1%		
14	4	Type of Reporting Perso OO (Limited Liability C		
			2	

CUSIP No.	70338P 100		13D		
1		Names of Reporting Persons Pattern Development Finance Company LLC			
2	Check the (a) (b)	Appropriate Bo	ox if a Member of a Group  o o		
3	SEC Use	Only			
4	Source of OO	Source of Funds (See Instructions) OO			
5	Check if I	Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e) o			
6		Citizenship or Place of Organization Delaware			
		7	Sole Voting Power 0		
Number of Shares Beneficially Owned by		8	Shared Voting Power 7,175,860		
Each Reporting Person With		9	Sole Dispositive Power 0		
reison with		10	Shared Dispositive Power 7,175,860		
1	Aggregate 7,175,860		icially Owned by Each Reporting Person		
12	2 Check if t	he Aggregate A	mount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares o		
13	Percent of 7.3%	Class Represen	ated by Amount in Row (11)		
14	Type of It	eporting Person ted Liability Co			
			3		

CUSIP No.	70338P	100		13D
1		Names of Reporting Persons Pattern Energy Group LP		
2		Check the Appropriate Bo (a) (b)	x if a Member of a Group o o	
3		SEC Use Only		
4		Source of Funds (See Instr OO	ructions)	
5		Check if Disclosure of Leg	gal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) of	or 2(e) o
6		Citizenship or Place of Or Delaware	ganization	
NI 1 C		7	Sole Voting Power 0	
Number of Shares Beneficially Owned by		8	Shared Voting Power 7,175,862	
Each Reporting Person With		9	Sole Dispositive Power 0	
		10	Shared Dispositive Power 7,175,862	
11	l	Aggregate Amount Benefit 7,175,862	cially Owned by Each Reporting Person	
12	2	Check if the Aggregate Ar	nount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares o	
13	3	Percent of Class Represen 7.3%	ted by Amount in Row (11)	
14	1	Type of Reporting Person PN		
			4	

CUSIP No.	70338P	100		13D			
1		Names of Reporting Persons Pattern Energy GP LLC					
2		Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (a) o (b) o					
3		SEC Use Only					
4		Source of Funds (See Instructions) OO					
5	5 Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(d)						
6		Citizenship or Place of Or Delaware	ganization				
		7	Sole Voting Power				
Number of Shares Beneficially Owned by		8	Shared Voting Power 7,175,862				
Each Reporting Person With	1	9	Sole Dispositive Power 0				
Terson Willi	•	10	Shared Dispositive Power 7,175,862				
11	1	Aggregate Amount Benef 7,175,862	icially Owned by Each Reporting Person				
12	2	Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares o					
13	3	Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11) 7.3%					
14	1	Type of Reporting Person OO (Limited Liability Company)					

CUSIP No.	70338P	100		13D		
1		Names of Reporting Persons Pattern Energy Group Holdings LP				
2		Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group				
		(a)	0			
		(b)	O			
3		SEC Use Only				
4		Source of Funds (See Instructions) OO				
5		Check if Disclosure of	Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Ite	m 2(d) or 2(e) o		
6		Citizenship or Place of Delaware	Organization			
		7	Sole Voting Power			
			0			
Number of Shares		0	CL LV (* D			
Beneficially Owned by		8	Shared Voting Power 7,175,862			
Each		9	Sole Dispositive Power			
Reporting Person With			0			
Terson with		10	Shared Dispositive Power 7,175,862			
11		Aggregate Amount Ber 7,175,862	neficially Owned by Each Reporting Person			
12	2	Check if the Aggregate	Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares	3 0		
13	}	Percent of Class Repres 7.3%	sented by Amount in Row (11)			
14	ļ	Type of Reporting Pers	oon			

CUSIP No.	70338P 100	13D				
1		Names of Reporting Persons Pattern Energy Group Holdings GP LLC				
2	Check the Appropriate E (a)	Box if a Member of a Group o				
	(b)	0				
3	SEC Use Only					
4	Source of Funds (See In: OO	structions)				
5	Check if Disclosure of L	egal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e) o				
6	Citizenship or Place of C Delaware	Organization				
	7	Sole Voting Power				
Number of	0					
Shares Beneficially Owned by	8	Shared Voting Power 7,175,862				
Each Reporting Person With	9	Sole Dispositive Power 0				
	10	Shared Dispositive Power 7,175,862				
11	Aggregate Amount Bene 7,175,862	eficially Owned by Each Reporting Person				
12	Check if the Aggregate	Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares o				
13	Percent of Class Represe 7.3%	ented by Amount in Row (11)				
14	Type of Reporting Perso OO (Limited Liability C					
		7				

CUSIP No.	70338P 1	100		13D	
1		Names of Reporting Person/C Wind II LP	ons		
2	2 Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group				
	,	(a)	0		
	(1	(b)	0		
3	S	SEC Use Only			
4		Source of Funds (See Instr OO	ructions)		
5	C	Check if Disclosure of Leg	gal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or	r 2(e) o	
6		Citizenship or Place of Or Delaware	ganization		
		7	Sole Voting Power 0		
Number of			· ·		
Shares		8	Shared Voting Power		
Beneficially Owned by			7,175,862		
Each		9	Sole Dispositive Power		
Reporting Person With			0		
		10	Shared Dispositive Power 7,175,862		
11		Aggregate Amount Benefi 7,175,862	icially Owned by Each Reporting Person		
12	2 (	Check if the Aggregate A	mount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares o		
13		Percent of Class Represen 7.3%	ted by Amount in Row (11)		
14		Type of Reporting Person PN			
14	1 Т	Гуре of Reporting Person			

CUSIP No.	70338P 100		13D				
1		Names of Reporting Persons Riverstone/Carlyle Renewable Energy Grant GP, L.L.C.					
2	Check the Appropriate Bo	ox if a Member of a Group					
	(a) (b)	o o					
_	· ·						
3	SEC Use Only						
4	Source of Funds (See Inst OO	Source of Funds (See Instructions) OO					
5	Check if Disclosure of Le	Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e) o					
6	Citizenship or Place of Or Delaware	ganization					
	7	Sole Voting Power					
Number of		0					
Shares	8	Shared Voting Power					
Beneficially Owned by		7,175,862					
Each	9	Sole Dispositive Power					
Reporting Person With		0					
	10	Shared Dispositive Power 7,175,862					
11	Aggregate Amount Benef 7,175,862	icially Owned by Each Reporting Person					
12	Check if the Aggregate A	Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares o					
13	Percent of Class Represen 7.3%	Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11) 7.3%					
14	Type of Reporting Person OO (Limited Liability Co.						

CUSIP No.	70338P 100			13D			
1		Names of Reporting Persons R/C Renewable Energy GP II, L.L.C.					
2		propriate Box	x if a Member of a Group				
	(a) (b)		o o				
3	SEC Use Only						
	•						
4	Source of Fun OO	ids (See Instr	uctions)				
5	Check if Discl	Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e) o					
6	Citizenship or Delaware	Place of Org	ganization				
	7		Sole Voting Power				
Number of			0				
Shares	8		Shared Voting Power				
Beneficially Owned by			7,175,862				
Each Reporting	9		Sole Dispositive Power 0				
Person With							
	10	0	Shared Dispositive Power 7,175,862				
11	Aggregate Am 7,175,862	nount Benefic	cially Owned by Each Reporting Person				
12	Check if the A	Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares o					
13	Percent of Cla 7.3%	Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11) 7.3%					
14	Type of Report OO (Limited I		npany)				

CUSIP No. 70338P 100

13D

### **Explanatory Note**

This Amendment No. 6 to Schedule 13D (this Amendment No. 6 ) amends and supplements the Schedule 13D originally filed with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission (the SEC ) on November 12, 2014 (as amended to date, the Schedule 13D ), relating to the Class A common stock, par value \$0.01 (the Class A shares ) of Pattern Energy Group Inc. (the Issuer ). Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meaning set forth in the Schedule 13D.

### Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

Item 5(a) - (b) of the Schedule 13D is amended and restated in its entirety by inserting the following information:

The following sets forth, as of the date of this Schedule 13D, the aggregate number and percentage of Class A shares beneficially owned by each of the Reporting Persons, as well as the number of Class A shares as to which each Reporting Person has the sole power to vote or to direct the vote, sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of, based on 97,865,865 Class A shares outstanding as of February 23, 2018.

Reporting Person	Amount beneficially owned	Percent of class	Sole power to vote or to direct the vote	Shared power to vote or to direct the vote	Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition	Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition
Pattern Renewables LP	2	*	0	2	0	2
Pattern Renewables GP LLC	2	*	0	2	0	2
Pattern Development Finance						
Company LLC	7,175,860	7.3%	0	7,175,860	0	7,175,860
Pattern Energy Group LP	7,175,862	7.3%	0	7,175,862	0	7,175,862
Pattern Energy GP LLC	7,175,862	7.3%	0	7,175,862	0	7,175,862
Pattern Energy Group Holdings LP	7,175,862	7.3%	0	7,175,862	0	7,175,862
Pattern Energy Group Holdings GP						
LLC	7,175,862	7.3%	0	7,175,862	0	7,175,862
R/C Wind II LP	7,175,862	7.3%	0	7,175,862	0	7,175,862
Riverstone/Carlyle Renewable Energy						
Grant GP, L.L.C.	7,175,862	7.3%	0	7,175,862	0	7,175,862
R/C Renewable Energy GP II, L.L.C.	7,175,862	7.3%	0	7,175,862	0	7,175,862

<sup>\*</sup> Less than 0.1%

R/C Renewable Energy GP II is the managing member of R/C Renewable Energy Grant GP, which is the general partner of R/C Wind II, which

is the managing member of PEG Holdings GP, which is the general partner of PEG Holdings, which is the managing member of Pattern Energy

GP, which is the general partner of PEG LP, which is the sole member of Pattern Renewables GP, which is the general partner of Pattern Renewables. Accordingly, each of the foregoing entities may be deemed to share beneficial ownership of the shares held by Pattern Renewables. PEG LP is the sole member of Pattern Finco. As a result, R/C Renewable Energy

CUSIP No. 70338P 100

13D

GP II, R/C Renewable Energy Grant GP, R/C Wind II, PEG Holdings GP, PEG Holdings, Pattern Energy GP and PEG LP may be deemed to share beneficial ownership of the shares held by Pattern Finco. R/C Renewable Energy GP II, LLC is managed by a five-person investment committee. Pierre F. Lapeyre, Jr., David M. Leuschen, Michael B. Hoffman, Daniel A. D. Aniello and Edward J. Mathias, as the members of the investment committee of R/C Renewable Energy GP II, LLC, may be deemed to share beneficial ownership of the shares beneficially owned by Pattern Renewables. Such individuals expressly disclaim any such beneficial ownership.

Item 5(c) of the Schedule 13D is amended and supplemented by inserting the following information:

From the date of the most recent amendment to this Schedule 13D through April 18, 2018, Pattern Finco disposed of 176,100 Class A shares, in a series of transactions at prices ranging from \$17.36 to \$18.07 per share in open market transactions on the Nasdaq Global Select Market. Details by date, listing the number of shares of Class A shares disposed of and the weighted average price per share are provided below. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide, upon request by the staff of the SEC, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price for these transactions.

		Weighted
Date	Equity Shares Disposed Of	Average Price per Share
April 13, 2018	50,397 \$	17.4785
April 16, 2018	56,503 \$	17.5035
April 17, 2018	37,100 \$	17.7815
April 18, 2018	32,100 \$	17.9273

Except for the transactions disclosed in this Item 5(c), none of the Reporting Persons or Related Persons has effected any transactions in the Class A shares of the Issuer since the most recent filing on Schedule 13D.

- (d) None.
- (e) Not applicable.

CUSIP No. 70338P 100 13D

### **SIGNATURES**

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

**Date:** April 19, 2018

#### PATTERN RENEWABLES LP

By: /s/ Dyann S. Blaine
Name: Dyann S. Blaine
Title: Vice President

### PATTERN RENEWABLES GP LLC

By: /s/ Dyann S. Blaine
Name: Dyann S. Blaine
Title: Vice President

### PATTERN DEVELOPMENT FINANCE COMPANY LP

By: /s/ Dyann S. Blaine
Name: Dyann S. Blaine
Title: Vice President

### PATTERN ENERGY GROUP LP

By: /s/ Dyann S. Blaine
Name: Dyann S. Blaine
Title: Vice President

### PATTERN ENERGY GP LLC

By: /s/ Dyann S. Blaine
Name: Dyann S. Blaine
Title: Vice President

CUSIP No. 70338P 100

13D

### PATTERN ENERGY GROUP HOLDINGS LP

By: /s/ Daniel M. Elkort
Name: Daniel M. Elkort
Title: Vice President

#### PATTERN ENERGY GROUP HOLDINGS GP LLC

By: R/C Wind II LP, its managing member

By: Riverstone/Carlyle Renewable Energy Grant GP, L.L.C., its general

partner

By: R/C Renewable Energy GP II, L.L.C., its sole member

By: /s/ Peter Haskopoulos
Name: Peter Haskopoulos
Title: Authorized Person

### R/C WIND II LP

By: Riverstone/Carlyle Renewable Energy Grant GP, L.L.C., its general

partner

By: R/C Renewable Energy GP II, L.L.C., its sole member

By: /s/ Peter Haskopoulos
Name: Peter Haskopoulos
Title: Authorized Person

### RIVERSTONE/CARLYLE RENEWABLE ENERGY GRANT GP, L.L.C.

By: R/C Renewable Energy GP II, L.L.C., its sole member

By: /s/ Peter Haskopoulos
Name: Peter Haskopoulos
Title: Authorized Person

CUSIP No. 70338P 100 13D

### R/C RENEWABLE ENERGY GP II, L.L.C.

By: /s/ Peter Haskopoulos
Name: Peter Haskopoulos
Title: Authorized Person